822koz 2,402 ~97 350 383 839 5,500 57

Table 1.2 - Gum Creek Project Summary

Figure 1.1 - EBITDA & AISC Profile

Figure 1.2 - Cash Flow Profile

(400)

(200)

0

200

400

600

800

2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037

A
$

m

 EBITDA
 AISC
 Underlying EBITDA

(500)

(250)

0

250

500

750

1,000

1,250

1,500

1,750

2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037

A
$

m

 Cumulative Cash Flow  Free Cash Flow

HRN | 11th February 2026

5

1.3 Sensitivity Analysis – NPV

HRN exhibits strong leverage to the gold price, with a post-tax NPV₈ of ~A$1.27Bn on a
spot adjusted gold price (A$7,000/oz) – with this stressing the importance of fast-
tracking production scenarios to capitalise on the current macroeconomic setting.

Discount rate is of second order significance, with a ±2% move in discount rate swinging
NPV by ±A$144M. De-risking events such as release of the BFS and securing funding for
Gum Creek will drive the cost of capital lower – resulting in improved economics for the
project. Increased recoveries are an additional lever (±A$66M), although realisation of
these improvements may be limited due to ore characteristics and an already high
recovery rate (~94.5%).

Δ (%) -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%
Range

(±Δ)
(A$M)

Gold Price (A$/oz) 604 682 761 839 918 996 1,075 236

Discount Rate ( ±2 pp) 997 941 889 839 793 749 708 144

Recovery (± 4%) 773 795 817 839 861 884 906 66

Mining Cost (A$/t) 874 862 851 839 828 817 805 34

Process Cost (A$/t) 863 855 847 839 832 824 816 23

Avg. Haulage Cost (A$/t km) 841 841 840 839 839 838 837 2

Table 1.3 - Sensitivity Analysis Output

Gold Price A$/oz 5,500
(Base-case)

5,875 6,250 6,625 7,000

Post Tax NPV₈ A$m 781 946 1,053 1,161 1,266

IRR % 54% 61% 65% 69% 73%
Table 1.4 - Gold Price & NPV Sensitivity

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1,000

1,050

1,100

-15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

N
P

V
 (

A
$

M
)

 Gold Price (A$/oz)

 Discount Rate ( ±2 pp)

 Recovery (± 4%)

 Mining Cost (A$/t)

 Process Cost (A$/t)

 Avg. Haulage Cost (A$/t km)

Figure 1.3 - Sensitivity Analysis Graph

HRN | 11th February 2026

6

1.4 Comparables Analysis

An EV/Resource comparables analysis has been undertaken to understand the relative
value offered by Horizon Gold. When screening HRN against ASX-listed peers with a
total MRE >2Moz, the peer group trades on an EV/Resource multiple of A$135/oz. HRN
trades at a heavy discount to this – an EV/Resource of A$69/oz, suggesting upside of